

### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz elerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

05-26-2006

Your assignment has been receit The coversheet of the assignme:

103217945

5/15/06

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 017176 Frame 0386. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name is Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd..

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Nаще	Execution Date
Toray Industries Inc.	02/03/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd.				
8-1, Mihama 1-chome				
Urayaşu				
JAPAN				
Chiba 279-8555				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	09788944		
Application Number:	08027551		
Application Number:	07247365		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)656-2498

Charge 40.00

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IVXXLVHEGRVY-16485

4/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the Phone: 2156563381 Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Liberty Plac Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PE	piper.com nbury
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIP 1-A
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE  Name: Address Linc 1: Address Linc 2: Address Linc 3: Address Linc 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Coney
Signature:	/cc/
Date:	04/11/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=TIP1-A#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	50-2719
EPAS ID:         PAT97677           Receipt Date:         04/11/2006           Fee Amount:         \$120	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IVXXLVHEGRVY-16485

4/11/2006

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

# 04/11/2006

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1		500093019				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 017176 Frame 0386. Assigner(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's name is Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Toray Industries Inc.			02/03/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Toray Fine C	hemicals Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	8-1, Mihama	1-chome				
City:	Urayasu					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	Chiba 27 <del>9 8</del> 5	555				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3						
Property Ty	rpė	Number				
Application Number:		09788944				
Application Number:		08027551				
Application Number:		07247365				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (215)656-2498						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	2156563381					
Email: Correspondent Name:	carol.coney@diapipar.com					
Address Line 1:	e: T. Daniel Christenbury One Liberty Place					
Address Line 2:	1650 Market Street, Suite 4900					
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIP 1-A						

Carol Coney

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0720** 

APR. 12. 2006 7:52AM DLA PIPER 7:00 PAGE 0047000 FAX SETYNO. 811 P.

Total Attachments: 1 source=TIP1-A#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0721 \*\*APR. 12. 2006 7:52AM 'DLA PIPER /: US PAGE UUS/UUS PAX SETVNO. 81. P.

TIP-1-A

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Toray Industries Inc., a corporation of Japan, with its principal place of business located at 1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8666 Japan ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,348,600 issued February 19, 2002, U.S. Patent No. 5,422,255 issued June 6, 1995 and U.S. Patent No. 4,904,589 issued February 27, 1990 (hereafter the "Patents") and of the inventions therein described; and

WHEREAS, Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal place of business located at 8-1, Mihama 1-chome, Urayesu-shi, Chiba 279-8555 Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignce the entire right, title and interest to the Patents.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

E	XECUTED Tokyo	under	scal	on	February 3 2006, at
					TORAY INDUSTRIES INC.
					By: Sague Tom ST
					Name:
					Title Manua Committee Superstrate Chan Promiting

PATENT

REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0722

TIP-1-A

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Toray Industries Inc., a corporation of Japan, with its principal place of business located at 1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8666 Japan ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,348,600 issued February 19, 2002, U.S. Patent No. 5,422,255 issued June 6, 1995 and U.S. Patent No. 4,904,589 issued February 27, 1990 (hereafter the "Patents") and of the inventions therein described; and

WHEREAS, Toray Fine Chemicals Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal place of business located at 8-1, Mihama 1-chome, Urayasu-shi, Chiba 279-8555 Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest to the Patents.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the inventions in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

]	EXECUTED Tokyo	under	seal 	on	
			<b></b>		
					TORAY INDUSTRIES INC.
					By: Xazuo Tom (T)
					Name:
					Title Lerner Tomits, Executive Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 017697 FRAME: 0723